



News Release

IR Contact:

Yvonne Yan, Senior Director of Investor Relations

Global IR website: <http://www.dlink.com.tw/ir>

E-mail: ir@dlink.com.tw

D-Link Corporation Announces August 2004 Globally Consolidated Pro Forma Revenue of NT\$ 2,486 Million, up 23% from Last Year

Taipei, September 10, 2004

D-Link today announces its globally consolidated pro forma monthly revenue of NT\$ 2,486mln for August 2004, up 23% YoY. During this reported period, D-Link's Headquarter shipped NT\$ 1,139mln of branded products to its overseas sales offices, which was 9% up from August 2003. OBU's global sell-through was NT\$2,114mln, up 35% from same period last year. Alpha Networks revenue was NT\$ 876mln, up 24% YoY. Related party transactions was NT\$ 1,643mln in August. Year-to-date D-Link reported pro forma consolidated revenue of NT\$ 20,356mln, up 31% from same period last year.

友訊科技八月自結全球合併營收新台幣 24.86 億元 較去年同期成長 23%

友訊科技今日(10日)公佈自行結算的93年8月全球合併營收為新台幣24.86億元，較去年同期成長23%。友訊台灣母公司8月出貨給海外子公司的營收為新台幣11.39億元，較去年同期成長9%。友訊海外子公司8月全球營收為新台幣21.14億元，較去年同期成長35%。明泰科技8月營收為新台幣8.76億元，較去年同期成長24%。8月的聯屬公司間交易為新台幣16.43億元。今年一至八月友訊自結全球合併營收為新台幣203.56億元，較去年同期成長31%。

D-Link Corp. August 2004 Monthly Revenue Report

(NT\$ mln)

Net Sales	8/03	'03 YTD	8/04	'04 YTD
D-Link HQ (友訊台灣母公司)	1,045	8,651	1,139	12,265
D-Link OBU (友訊海外子公司)	1,568	12,215	2,114	16,288
Alpha Networks (明泰科技)	705	5,851	876	9,064
Consolidated (全球合併)	2,028	15,518	2,486	20,356

2004 figures: pro forma